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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4261838
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4377481
Date of Transaction: 09/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
~ DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B NTERE
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

1-# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1 112.001 ~LEE~..__~~____~ CASES: AMC452241/$20.00, AMC452242/$20.00

INEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 2 112.001 -1»~~____~~____~ CASES: AMC452241/$37.00, AMC452242/$37.00

1 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 2.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE - n/a - 310.00
CASES: AMC452241/$155.00, AMC452242/
$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E---~OUNT. 24.60 POSTMARKED:11/A

-TYPE:ICHECKRECEIVED:169/16/2618-1
1--CHEEKNO: 109999

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER BLDG A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/13/2018
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D epartm en t  of La n d  T r a n s i t  In fo rm atio n

TEL 949.361.6618 

FAX 949.366.9945

P r o t e c t i n g  A m e r i c a 's R e s o u r c e s

www.LandTransfer.us.com 

942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673
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Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue 
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

V

'■•H -

O t o

, '■ 
n

-x . * __ !
y> c n

c n f n

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of Legal 
Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $60.00 for the 
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department 
949.361.6618

http://www.LandTransfer.us.com


RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 
(Mail recording to;) 
Department o f Land Transfer 
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite B 
San Clemente, CA 
92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose 
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR”), in 
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever 
quitclaim to; Gateway Gold & Minerals, Inc., whose mailing address is 4440 S. Piedras Drive Suite 136 San Antonio, 
TX 78228 (collectively, “Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The 
NEW RIVER MINE lode mining claim, AMC453364. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is 
situated in the SE Quarter of Section 20, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County,
Arizona. This claim is 600 feet in width and 1,500 feet in length. This claim runs from the location monument on 
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and 
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, 
one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the 
claim. All markers are 4” x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground 
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this 
notice is posted is situated within Section 20, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County 
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 
1/4 of SE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 20, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. The 
locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) 
concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 0 feet north and 2,040 feet west of the SW corner of 
Section 20, T7N, R16W.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 7, 2019:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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Steve" L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual whojsisned'tfie 
document to which this certificate is attached-, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that doc^rjijient.-r

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

cn

On. R t M f l V H  1 , W  __, before me, ., notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to 
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that 
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the 
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

ANDREW MANUAL RX3lG.cZ b 
Notify PuMc -  Ca \

Ofa-gs Co.'y I
Comr;sar=5i‘7o9a jr

My Conr. Exo'as Oct 9.2021 b



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Wrifton Graham and William Graham 
33 W. Battle Creek Street 
Galesburg, MI 
49053

FOR RECO RDER’ S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose 
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR"), in 
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever 
quitclaim to; Wrifton Graham and William Graham, whose mailing address is 33 W. Battle Creek Street Galesburg, Ml 
49053 (collectively, “Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The WAR 
EAGLE MINE lode mining claim, AMC453822. The general course of this claim is East and West, and it is situated in 
the NW quarter of Section 15, Township 4 North, Range 13 West, Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. 
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this 
location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and approximately 300 
feet in an easterly direction to the east end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of 
the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers oh each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4” x 
4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground embossed with the name of 
the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated 
within Section 15, Township 4N, Range 13W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim 
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 and SW 1/4 
of NW 1/4 of Section 15, T4N, R13W Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with 
reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality 
are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 1,320 Feet South and 0 Feet East of the NW corner of~Sectioft45, T4R,
R13W.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 6, 2019: 
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

JL _________
Steven L. Cyros, President 
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

o
CO

m cs.

2 zo

> c —

>
—

* 0

© r v >

, za 
n•. 0  
rn

: : !C
■m

, : 'Q

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individtpl w h^ignedihe 
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of^that docemenS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

On_ _ ,  before me, Ro A v \ y  2. ., notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be theJ person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to 
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that 
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the 
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature. J
r \ *  *  •  p  m - __

ANDREW MANUEL R 0 0 R L .  
Notary Public -  California 

Orange Coen?/ 
Commission a 2217558 

My Comm. Expires Oct 9.2021
■ m m m m mm
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 
(Mail recording to;) 
Department o f  Land Transfer 
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B 
San Clemente, CA 
92673

FOR RECO RDER’ S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose 
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR”), in 
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever 
quitclaim to; Michael Swearingen, whose mailing address is 15091 Austin Road Willis, TX 77378 (collectively, 
“Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The UNION MINE lode mining 
claim, AMC452242. The general course of this claim is east and west and it is situated in the SE Quarter of Section 
31, T15N, R12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in 
width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in 
a westerly direction to the west end line and approximately 300 feet in an easterly direction to the east end line. This 
claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line 
markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4” x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the 
ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the 
claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31, Township 15N, Range 
12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of SE 1/4, Section 31, T15N, R12W. The 
locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionaUnfornj^ion (ifin y ) 
concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 407 feet north and 2,578 feet ea^Ppf the<®/V corner of 
T15N, R12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mo-have County, Arizona.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11 -1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on January 12, 2019:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the 
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

On f l i T o f l  ___ , before me, notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to 
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that 
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the 
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANDREW MANUEL RODRIGUEZ 
Notary Public -  California 

Orange County 
Commissions 2217598 

My Comm. Expires Oct 9.2021
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‘Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4396024

Transaction #: 4514129
Date of Transaction: 03/12/2019___________________

CUSTOMER:
IlDEPARTMENT o f  l a n d  t r a n s f e r  
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC453364/$60.00

TRF/4 - n/a - 60.00

T O T A L : $60.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/11/2019
CHECK NO: 10238

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/12/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY ’— - ^  -  '  J
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(Mail recording to:)
' 0 : r n

Dan Sluder o o
■ 1

585 County Road 100,
'

Florence, Colorado 81226 cn  - V

__________________________________________________ FOR RECORDER S USE___________________
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dan Sluder, whose current mailing address is 585 County Road 100, 
Florence, Colorado 81226 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good and 
valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to; David M. Gold, whose mailing address 
is 220 Burchard Sawmill Rd, Chestertown, Maryland 21620 (collectively, "GRANTEE"), all rights, title and interest 
of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The OLD CROW MINE lode mining claim, AMC452241.The 
general course of this claim is North and South, and is situated in the SW Quarter of Section 4, Township 6N, Range 
5W, and the NW Quarter of Section 9, Township 6N, Range 5W, the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, 
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on 
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and 
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, 
one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end line markers on each side of the center of the 
claim. All markers are 2" x 6' poles that are 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground with attached signs 
showing the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice 
is posted is situated within Section 4, Township 6N, Range 5 W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 
1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 4, T6N, R5W and NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 9, T6N, R5W, Gila-River Meridian, 
Maricopa County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument 
and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows; NW comer of this claim is 1,318 feet 
North and 560 feet East o f the SW comer of the Section 4, T6N, R5 W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, 
Arizona.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6

Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 27,2019

Dan Sluder

S WHEREOF, this Mining

STATE OF COLORADO 
COUNTY OF PUEBLO
Subscribed and sworn to before me this (91— day

r.f 2 0  \ ° i  h v  PlM"\ S ^ cLt.<--------

My commission expires: U 1Jo^Notary Public

HEATHER S PADILLA 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF COLORADO 
NOTARY 10 20134002618 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 24, 2021



Dan Sluder 
585 County Road 100 
Florence, CO 81226 

719-784-3324 
dlsluder@ gmail.com

Septem ber 6, 2019

US DEPARTM ENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND M ANAGEM ENT 
Arizona State Office 
1 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Friend,

Re: M ining Claim ownership Transfer.

I recently sold the OLD CROW MINE mining claim, AMC45221. 1 need to 
have the ownership transfer recorded. I have enclosed the Quit Claim Deed and a 
check for $15.00 to cover the fees for the recordation. W hen you have recorded 
the document would you please return the stamped/recorded paperwork back to 
me at:

Dan Sluder

585 County Road 100,

Florence, Colorado 81226

(719) 784-3324

dlsluder@ gmail.com

Sincerely,

2019 SEP 1

mailto:dlsluder@gmail.com
mailto:dlsluder@gmail.com


Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B ureau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4559561

Transaction #: 4680779 
Date of Transaction: 09/12/2019

CUSTOMER:
DAN SLUDER
585 COUNTY ROAD 100
FLORENCE,CO 81226-7503 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC452241/$15.00

TRF/1 - n/a - 15.00

T O T A L : $15.00|

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/11/2019
CHECK NO: 8864

NAME: SLUDER, DAN
585 COUNTY ROAD 100
FLORENCE CO 81226-7503 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/12/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT  

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 50 O f 61

(by Date Paid)

C B S  R ece ip t: 4 4 7 7 2 4 7

A gency Tracking ID: 1559855900 

Assessm ent Year: 2020 

Paid On: 6/6/2019

Printed For Lead File #  AMC452241

Num ber o f BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Am ount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

OLD CROW  MINE AMC452241 AMC452241 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 47 of 61

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4477247

Transaction #: 4597215 
Date of Transaction: 06/06/2019

c u s t o m e r !
” Id AN L. SLUDER 

585 CR 100
FLORENCE,CO 81226 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC452241/S155.00

- n/a - 155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/06/2019

NAME: DAN L. SLUDER 
585 CR 100
FLORENCE CO 81226 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1138 AUTH CODE: 01504D
NAME ON 

CARD: DAN L. SLUDER

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


Dan Sluder 
585 County Road 100 
Florence, CO 81226 

719-784-3324 
dlsluder@gmail.com

PftOEfc

irio s  p
f  ifed vVitff BLM, but not

OURE=/WŴ AWf)«fiMT
PHOEHtX. AZ

July 21, 2019

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
21605 North 7th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85027-2929

Dear Friend,

Re: MAINTENANCE FEE UNDERPAYMENT

I recently discovered that the MAINTENANCE FEE for the year 2020 has been 
increased to $165.00.1 had already paid the yearly 2020 MAINTENANCE FEE 
on 06/06/2019, in the amount of $155.00 ( Receipt Number 4477247) for the 
Claim, OLD CROW MINE (AMC452241). I have called your offices in an effort 
to find out how to pay the extra $10.00, but have not had any returned calls. I am 
enclosing a check for $10.00 to cover the additional amount.

I would also like to know if I need to file a NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD, if I 
am only paying the MAINTENANCE FEE and not working the mine site????? I 
have read the regulations and they are somewhat confusing to me. I don't think I 
have to file the notice because I am just doing the maintenance fee but am not 
sure.

I'd like your confirmation that the remainder of the MAINTENANCE FEE has 
been paid. Also ,would you please give me insight on the NOTICE OF INTENT 
TO HOLD filing.

Sincerely,

Signature
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/13/2019 14:47 PM______________ (MASS) Serial Register Page______________________________________ Page 1 O f 2

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM
Claim Name: OLD CROW MINE
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $165.00

Total Acres
20.66

Serial Number 
AMC452241

Lead File Number 
AMC452241

Name & Address____________________________________________________________________ Interest Relationship

SLUDER DAN CLAIMANT
585 COUNTY ROAD 100 FLORENCE, CO 81226-7503

County / State District

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ PHOENIX DO

M erTwpRngSec Subdivision

14 0060N 0050W 004 SW
14 0060N 0050W 009 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/05/2018 403 LOCATION DATE

09/10/2018 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 4261838

06/06/2019 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2020;$155 4477247
09/10/2018 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2019;$155 4261838

03/04/2019 398 DOC RETURNED UNRECORDED $15;396 4389757

11/30/2018 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 4324724

09/10/2018 501 A C C TA D V IN  LEAD FILE AMC452241-AMC452242; 4261838

Line Nr Rem arks
■J*
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NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Receipt • Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4520441

Transaction #: 4641083 
Date of Transaction: 07/31/2019

CUSTOMER:
DAN SLUDER
585 COUNTY ROAD 100
FLORENCE,CO 81226-7503 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REM ARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC452241 /$ 10.00

ADDITIONAL
FEES - n/a - 10.00

T O T A L : $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 (POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/30/2019
CHECK NO: 8859

NAME: SLUDER, DAN
585 COUNTY ROAD 100
FLORENCE CO 81226-7503 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/31/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

C R E D IT CARD P A YM EN T
For Mining Claim M ain tenance Fee

V

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

n a m e  ^  ____________________

address  / ‘‘Z & f /  _________________________________

c ity  ___________________ state 71?  zip 7737&

PHONE#  --------------------

SEND RECEIPT TO □  A bove address

| Other (Include Name and Mailing Address/'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/30/2019 13:27 PM_____________(MASS) Serial Register Page_________________________________ Page 1 Of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM
Claim Name: UNION MINE
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $165.00

Total Acres 
20.66

Serial Number 
AMC452242

Lead File Number 
AMC452241

Name & Address Interest Relationship

SW EA R IN G EN  M ICHAEL

15091 A U S TIN  RD W ILLIS, TX  77378-3721

CLAIM ANT

County / State District

MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision

14 0150N 0120W 031 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/05/2018 403 
09/10/2018 395

LOCATION DATE 
RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 4261838

09/10/2018 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2019;$155 4261838

03/11/2019 398 
11/30/2018 396 
09/10/2018 501

DOC RETURNED UNRECORDED 
TRF OF INTEREST FILED 
ACCT ADVINLEAD FILE

$15;396
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 
AMC452241-AMC452242;

4396024
4324724
4261838

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4549102
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4670131 
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2019

----------- CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL L SWEARINGEN 
15091 AUSTIN RD 
WILLIS,TX 77378-3721 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC452242/$ 165.00

2020
MAINT/1 - n/a - 165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2019

NAME: SWEARINGEN, MICHAEL L 
15091 AUSTIN RD 
WILLIS TX 77378-3721 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX93 34 AUTH CODE: H87622
NAME ON 

CARD: MICHAEL L SWEARINGEN

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11 2019

Box Number= AZ15154

l il l i 11111111 ' Ill 1 HH li l l i '111111 Il 111 H ill li lli I ll 'l l 11 1111 111111111 111 1111111 1111111111  li li li ll i
Claim Begin-End: AMC452241-AMC452242

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'lll Ill'll lili lillilll'll Illili AZ15154-29 AMC451761-AMC452292



DEPART~NT OF LAND TRANSF~~ INFORMATION
]~ROTECTING AACERIC/\'S RESOURCEb

TEL 949·161.661,8 Wil'u .LAA 87'RAN'SrER, L S.L,0.\1>54*-8. FAX 949·366.9945 942 CALI.i- A,MAN[CER Scrrr,\

1776 SAN CLF Al EN'I'L. CA 92673

51lo :St==September 5, 18 0m 0

Bureau of Land Management X .CD
-/ Fri0Arizona State Office > -

One Central Avenue - 71 ' mr..: C.30
Suite 800 0 N 22ZPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 . > o H

RE: Two (2) New Location Notice(s)/Unpatented Mining Claim(s)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $424.00 for»NE-new location notice for unpatented mining claim(s)

fwo
Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11/2019

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 11 1 11 li I
Box Number= AZ15154

11111 ' Nli l l ' Ill I ll'l l ill 11111111 111111 ' ll' l l 1111 'l l IN Ill 111 111111111 1111 lilli '11 111111 Ill l i li Il l
Claim Begin-Endz AMC452241-AMC452242

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illilli Ill'll ilil lilli lll'll Il lili AZ15154-29 AMC451761-AMC452292



*~IINING CLAIM STATUS *PORT
,,

1 ).ita Entered: 9 f '54 ,/ /F ,<&44 - MTP Checked By: 9 / /9 //f /'*4
GEO Checked By: 1 / 19 l 'E f.~''h+~_

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : Auc ) 151) thru AMC 46-2,«A~ I
NUMBER 0/F}CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

A LODE Processing Fee @ $ 20 = 5 40
PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = 5 9/ 46 __-
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ 5155 = $___~~ ~~

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL 3

FOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
( Placer Only) 

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail ~p<(~ TIMELY FILED: Yes !>4--No { 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T @~ 1 R Glt) . SEC d 4
r _3~ R -tiziL_ SEC ~-
T R SEC

R SEC
T R SEC

11 LM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
'NILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 SX [ 1 PX [ ] OTH ER [ ] 37.

SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice fled if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ) No [ J CD

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993 : c_n
(Jpen to Entry On i/A[ 1 r.1

r-©
cOMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID { ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

,)rinted Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

'*******************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE Iii ITIALS



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OLD CROW MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite 8, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in  SW Quarter of Section 4,
Township 6N, Range 5W, and the NW Quarter of Section 9, Township 6N, Range 5W, the Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North
end line·and approximat6ly 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are
two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" * 4" wooden

AHC45224posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name
of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 4, Township 6N,
Range 5W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County,.Arizona and this claim encompasses
p6rtions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of
Section 4, T6N, RSW and NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 9, T6N, RSW. Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 1,318
Feet North and 560 Feet East ofthe SW corner of the Section 4, T6N, R5W, Gila-Salt River

COMeridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. 3 = r-
6 = TDATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5th Day of September, 2018. rn 0 3>E £9 41%

Locator of this lode mining claim is: x - 9-J hR! rn
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -6 1J 'rn

-

00

Steve L. Cyros,-President--- >· O 73
rnAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



A 1-i 0 11 5 34*4511IP 6 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
T 7N

R 6W R 5W 
HAZ..,P. Fia-0 .FnCE

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
1 1.09 LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
2 3.08 . 39.27 4 39.11 5 39.03 4 39.00 3 3219. 2 3.98 13&96 4 39.01 3 3.1 2..21 139.31 4 39.37 3 X38 ...40 1 39.41 4 39-44 3 39.4. 2 39-53 139.58 4 39.68 ...85 2 &01 14.18
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information. Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the UNION MINE loda mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mail-
ing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is east and west and it is situated in the SE Quarter of Sec-
tion 31, T15N, R12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

12'This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location -.'
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a westerly di- C-)

--rection to the west end line and approximately 300 feet in an easterly direction to the east ,¢.-
C.riend line. r©
r··OThis claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,

there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" r- 2
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31, Town-
ship 15N, Range 12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim en-
compasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW
1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of SE 1/4, Section 31, T15N, R12W.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows. SW corner of this claim
is 407 feet north and 2,578 feet east of the SW corner of T15N, R12W, Gila-Salt River Me-
ridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

OIl71 ,--DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5th day of September, 2018. z
0m 0Locator of this lode mining claim is: z of; 1 + 1 RECLIDEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. * -

G<E .0 ·irn
0 0

CD . th, 71
Z
>0,Steven L. Cyros, President NAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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Date and Time Run:
9/19/2018 11·51:39 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED . PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED,
WITHDRAWN

and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 006ON 005OW 004. 009
and Admin State is equal to AZ

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
9/19/2018 12 16 13 PM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OFLAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZA 035151

Total Case Acres: 1.000
Casetype Case Disp Mer ]Twp Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr , Suf Subdivision Pending Action

1293200 PENDING 14 0060N 0050W 004 FF ' · PORTION OF:

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZA 036762

Total Case Acres: 16,480.000
Casetype Case Disp Mer .__ff Twp Rng Sec Sur Type _ : Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action
392001 PENDING 14 _fOOBON O05OW 004 ALIQ - . 52:

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
9/19/2018 11 51:39 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED . PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED,
WITHDRAWN

and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 015ON 012OW 031
and Admin State is equal to AZ

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
919/2018115434 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZA 016574

Total Case Acres: 668.380
Casetype Ica»e Disp Mer - -=....-.- lwf-- - i Rng Sec 1 Sur Type Sur Nr Suf _ Subdivision . Pending Action
285003--=1AUTHORIZED _ _ 14 _ ~ 0150N 10120W 031 ALIQ , SESW,52SE;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
T 7N

R SE R SW STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
MARICOPA COUNTY

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES1 13.09
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